

Mat. Suit No. 195 of 2025

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,
District Judge,
Cooch Behar (J.O. Code -WB00584)**

02

24/11/2025

Today is the date fixed for S/R and appearance of the respondent.

Petitioner files lawyer's hazira.

No SR is received.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner files postal track report as per firisti.

Let the same be kept to the record.

Smt *Tania Dey*, learned counsel for the respondent appears by filing *Vokalatnama* which is to be kept in record, with a prayer to file W/S.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix **30/01//2026** for filing W/S.

**Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti
District Judge,
Cooch Behar**