

**Matrimonial Suit-195/2024**  
**CNR-WB-CB01-002425-2025**

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,**  
**District Judge, Cooch Behar.**  
**JO Code : WB00584**

**Order No. 03, dated 30/01/2026**

Today is fixed for filing W/S.

Hajira is filed for the petitioner.

Respondent is absent and takes no step today.

None moves or appears on call.

It is now 1:10 p.m.

Accordingly, respondent is directed to show cause as to why necessary order shall not be passed against him.

Fix **13.03.2026** for show cause by the respondent ***i.d. necessary order.***

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti  
District Judge  
Cooch-Behar