

**Matrimonial Suit-195/2025**  
**CNR-WB-CB01-002425-2025**

**Present : Sri Nirvan Khesong**  
**District Judge, Cooch Behar.**  
**JO Code : WB00662**

**Order No. 04, dated 13/03/2026**

Today is fixed for show cause by the respondent *i.d. necessary order.*

Petitioner is present by filing an attendance.

Respondent is absent and takes no step today.

None appears or moves on calls.

Accordingly, the suit runs exparte against the respondent and the case is fixed for exparte hearing.

Fix **21.05.2026** for exparte hearing.

Sd/- N. Khesong  
District Judge  
Cooch-Behar