

Matrimonial Suit-195/2025
CNR-WB-CB01-002425-2025

Present : Sri Anirban Das
Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Cooch Behar
District Judge-in-charge, Cooch Behar.
JO Code : WB00691

Order No. 05, dated 21/05/2026

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Hajira is filed for the petitioner.

Ld. Regular P.O. is on leave.

I am is in-charge of this Court.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **17.06.2026** for exparte hearing.

Sd/- A. Das

District Judge-in-charge
Cooch-Behar